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GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 74535

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CANOLA SEED DET TO HALLOCK
GENERAL RULES

¢ Price is not subject to a Fuel Surcharge.

¢ Price applies in U.S. Funds.

¢ Prices in this Rate ltem Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

» Switching charges at Origin or Destination will be absorbed up to $85.00. No more than $85.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed.

¢ Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

¢ Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier or freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION
0114950 SEEDS, RAPE OR CANOLA
EQUIPMENT
C Covered, LO, 268k Ibs, 100 - 110 cars, DET Price applies for DET's (See ltem 13504). Price applies in covered hoppers, with Mechanical Designations code LO. Price applies if minimum

tender per shipment is 100 cars and maximum not greater than 110 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a
gross weight of 268,000 pounds. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).

Covered, LO, 286k Ibs, 100 -110 cars Price applies for DET's (See ltem 13504 ). Price applies in covered hoppers, with Mechanical Designations code LO. Price applies if minimum
tender per shipment is 100 cars and maximum not greater than 110 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a
gross weight of 286,000 pounds. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).
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GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 74535
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Covered, LO, 268k Ibs, Covered, LO, 286k Ibs,

ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE 100 - 110 cars, DET 100 -110 cars

BISBEE, ND HALLOCK, MN 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $2,548 PC $2,548 PC
SEEDS

BOTTINEAU, ND HALLOCK, MN 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $2,548 PC $2,548 PC
SEEDS

BOWBELLS, ND HALLOCK, MN 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $2,548 PC $2,548 PC
SEEDS

NEW SALEM, ND HALLOCK, MN 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $2,636 PC $2,636 PC
SEEDS

ROSS, ND HALLOCK, MN 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $2,548 PC $2,548 PC
SEEDS

RUGBY, ND HALLOCK, MN 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $2,548 PC $2,548 PC
SEEDS

WILLISTON, ND HALLOCK, MN 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $2,677 PC $2,677 PC
SEEDS

LEMMON, SD HALLOCK, MN 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $3,098 PC $3,098 PC
SEEDS

NORTHGATE, SK HALLOCK, MN 0114950-CANOLA BNSF Direct $2,754 PC $2,754 PC
SEEDS
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GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 74535

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add

Change
D Decrease
] Increase
K Cancel
M Multiple

Expire

DEFINITIONS

Cl Change Indicator
MIN WGT Minimum Weight
uom Unit of Measure
+ Switching Limits

NOTES

Authority re-issued due to Equipment Template changes.
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